LEGAL NOTICE

BELGIUM COLD SPRINGS FIRE DISTRICT

ANNUAL ELECTION

Please take notice that the 2022 Annual Election of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Belgium Cold Springs Fire District will take place on December 13, 2022, from 6:00 P.M. to 9:00 P.M. at Fire Station #1 at 7920 River Road, Baldwinsville, New York.

The election will be held for one Commissioner for a five (5) year term to serve from January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2027.

The residents of the Fire District who wish to have their name placed on the Ballot to run for Fire Commissioner must indicate so in writing to the Secretary of the Board of Fire Commissioners, 8435 Loop Road, Baldwinsville, New York 13027, by November 23, 2022 at 5 P.M.

In order to vote in this election, residents of the Fire District must be registered to vote with the Onondaga County Board of Elections by November 21, 2022.

By order of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Belgium Cold Springs Fire District.

Amy Speach Fire District Secretary